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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
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20% up to $1000
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Three Japanese plates on stands.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

7 Three tomb figures.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

8 Japanese bronze urn.
$25 - $50

3 Chinese figurine.

9 Pair of Japanese knives.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

10 Copper coffee pot with wooden handle.
$30 - $50

1 

11 Wooden butter bowl.
$25 - $50

4 Japanese figurine.

12 19th century Canadian walnut chest of drawers.
$300 - $400

$25 - $50

13 Victorian side chair with front reeded legs.
$25 - $50

Five Han tomb figures.

14 Oak cupboard with mirrored front.
$150 - $250

2 

5 

15 Pair of Chinese hand painted plates.
$50 - $75

Japanese figure.

16 Japanese plate.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

Han tomb figure.

17 Japanese Imari plate.
$25 - $50

6 

18 

21 Pair of tall back oak continental chairs.
$150 - $250

Mahogany highboy.

Lot # 19

22 Late 19th. century carved walnut parlour table with
marble top.

$150 - $200

19 

23 Eastlake settee and chair.
$250 - $500

Large armoire with decorative top.

24 Mahogany tilt top table.
$40 - $60

$400 - $600

25 Three walking sticks.
$20 - $40

$100 - $150

26 19th. century German salt glazed pitcher.
$40 - $60

20 Late Victorian walnut side chair.

26A Pierced china candlestick converted into a
dresser lamp.

$50 - $75

$30 - $50

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Antique & Art - Jun 09 2008

Decorative Arts - Jun 24 2008
Collectable - Jul 08 2008

Recorded History - Jul 22 2008
Antique & Fine Art - Aug 11 2008

Time Pieces - Aug 26 2008
Collectable - Sep 09 2008
Enginuity - Sep 23 2008

Decorative Arts - Oct 07 2008
Antique & Art - Oct 20 2008

Fine Art - Oct 27 2008
Collectable - Nov 11 2008
Playland - Nov 25 2008

Antique & Art - Dec 08 2008
BeDazzled - Dec 16 2008



Good quality copper coal hod.
$75 - $100

466 

469 19th century tilt top pedestal table.
$200 - $300

Copper pot with lid.

467 

Lot # 470
470 Windsor oak wood hall chair.

$300 - $500

Pair of Staffordshire ceramic dogs, height 7 1/2
inches.

471 19th. walnut brass bound casket shaped box,
originally a tea caddy.

$200 - $300

$50 - $75

472 Georgian mahogany tilt top table.
$150 - $250

$50 - $100

468 

$500 - $700

Lot # 473

474 Dutch inlaid console table with tambour sliding
doors.

$300 - $500

473 Good quality Windsor oak wood chair with
crinoline stretcher.

$150 - $300

19th. century English blue and white ironstone
chamber pitcher, "Oriental" pattern.

Lot # 28

31 Lot of misc. silver plated flatware and serving
pieces.

$100 - $150

28 

32 Cut crystal dresser jar with another.
$25 - $50

Georgian oak bureau.

33 Pratt china framed pot lid, "The Chin-Chew River".
$50 - $75

$400 - $600

34 Pratt china framed pot lid, "Courtyard Dance".
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

35 Four Oriental plates.
$30 - $50

29 Victorian upholstered armchair.

36 Lot of silver plated flatware.
$40 - $60

$30 - $50

37 Turkish antique prayer rug, approx. 4'10" x 2'10",
circa 1900.

$150 - $300

27 

38 Chinese bronze container.
$50 - $75

30 Ladies inlaid mahogany bureau.

Pair of Continental silver candle snuffers on a
plated tray.

40 

42 Oil painting on glass, unsigned, "Rusnden Hall".
$25 - $50

Set of four Regency design mahogany dining
room chairs.

Lot # 43
43 Late 18th. century mahogany circular drum table

fitted with four real and four dummy drawers.
$1,000 - $1,500

$250 - $500

44 Chinese embroidered rank bag made as tray.
$50 - $75

$75 - $100

45 Arts and Crafts style carved lectrum.
$100 - $150

40A Silver plated cake stand with three china plates.

46 Victorian upholstered parlour chair.
$30 - $50

$75 - $100

47 Antique Persian Ersari rug.
$150 - $250

39 

48 Baluchi rug.
$50 - $100

41 Two pairs of silver plated cocks and hens.

49 19th century ebonized corner chair.
$40 - $60

$50 - $100



54 Watercolour signed Mulcaster, 19 in. x 13 in.,
"Mediterranean Harbour".

$200 - $300

Oil painting on board signed D. Scott, '82, 8 1/2" x
11 3/4", "Falcon".

55 Coloured limited edition print signed Weber '82,
numbered 113/160, "Along the Yellowhead".

$50 - $75

$150 - $300

56 Pencil sketch signed Myfanwy (Pavelic), 5 in. x 5
1/8 in., "Rock and Shell".

$150 - $200

$300 - $500

57 Coloured artist's proof print signed Herbert
Siebner,dated 1946,3 1/8" x
7","Untitled,Berlin"w.ded.

$100 - $150

52 Watercolour signed C. De. T Cunningham, 12"x
14 3/4", "BC Coastal Scene".

58 Artist's proof print signed Herbert Siebner,3 1/8" x
4",titled in plate, "Mediterranean Square".

$75 - $125

$150 - $250

59 Artist's proof print signed H.S. (Herbert Siebner),4
in. x 6 in., "Untitled-Blue Figures"

$100 - $150

50 

60 Watercolour signed Amos, 13 1/2 in. x 9 3/4 in.,
"Cabin in Woods".

$150 - $200

53 Ink and watercolour signed H. Siebner '85 with
dedication, "Spring Morning in Posen".

61 Watercolour/ gouache on paper, unsigned, 11
1/2"x 14 1/2", "Bird On Branch".

$50 - $75

$200 - $300

62 Acrylic and collage att. to Myfanwy Pavelic,
unsigned, 17"x 12", " Figure Standing in Room"

$300 - $500

Inuit soapstone carving of a hunter in kayak & a
walrus signed Ann Markoosie, length 12".

51 

$200 - $300

63 

66 Limited edition print signed John Snow, 10 1/2"x
17", "The Painting".

$200 - $300

Oil painting on board signed Edwin G.
(Ray)Cassedy (1885-1950), 11 1/2" x 16", "Farm
Landscape".

64 

Lot # 67
67 Watercolour signed Harry Heine, 7 inches x 10

inches, "Lighthouse Keeping Duties
$300 - $500

Limited edition print signed Maxwell Bates, #
13/16, 14 1/2"x 19", "Begger 2".

68 Pencil sketch signed Myfanwy (Pavelic), 8 1/2 in. x
9 1/2 in., "Reflections No.25".

$200 - $300

$300 - $400

69 Artist's proof hand coloured print sgnd. Herbert
Siebner, 1977, 6" x 8 1/4in., "From Skathos".

$150 - $200

$200 - $300

70 Artist's proof print signed (Herbert Siebner),7 3/4
in. x 10 3/4in.,"Made in Germany"

$100 - $150

65 Watercolour signed Robert Taylor, 13 in. x 21 in.,
"Geese in Flight".

Lot # 457

458 Pair of 19th. century silver plated candlesticks.
$75 - $100

457 Oil painting on panel, unsigned, 17" x 15 1/4",
"Money Lender - Interior Scene".

459 Victorian hand blown water jug.
$75 - $125

$1,000 - $1,500

460 19th century mahogany two section campaign
chest of drawers.

461 Seven Victorian mahogany side chairs.
$300 - $500

$800 - $1,200

462 Late Victorian walnut extending dining table.
$400 - $600

Lot # 460

463 Central Persian carpet.
$300 - $500

Lot # 460A

464 Meridian & Company four branch silver plated
candelabrum.

$75 - $100

460A 

465 Pair of Victorian large Sheffield silver plated
bottle coasters.

$75 - $125

Royal Doulton blue and white china
transferware fish service with platter & ten
plates.

$500 - $700



$400 - $600

Lot # 453

Lot # 454
454 Oil painting on canvas signed Wendell Rogers

20" x 30", dated 1974 , "Stormy Seas".
$500 - $1,000

453 Oil painting on canvas in the manner of Franklin
Brownell, 21 1/2" x 18", "Portrait of a woman".

$400 - $600

Lot # 455

Lot # 456
456 Oil painting on panel, unsigned, 15" x 12",

"Domestic Interior Scene"
$800 - $1,200

455 Oil painting on canvas signed Henry J. Deforest,
17" x 34", Untitled, dated 1904.

71 Oil painting on board signed Petly Jones, 16 in. x
20 in., "Pastoral Landscape With Figures".

Lot # 72
72 Watercolour signed B. Travers-Smith, 13 in. x 19

1/2 in.,"Cloud Shadow- Kalamaka Lake",1973.
$750 - $1,250

$100 - $150

74 Acrylic on paper signed M. Maynard 1980, 8 1/2" x
11", "Stormy Day - Dallas Road".

$500 - $700

73 Pair of graphite drawings signed Onley, 5 1/4" x 8
1/4", "Penticton & Savory Island Black Rock".

75 Artist's proof print signed (Herbert Siebner), 10 in.
x 6 1/2 in., "Untitled-Woman 4 Circles"

$100 - $150

$500 - $1,000

76 Oil painting on board sgined Jean Galt, dated
1987, "Tamaraks".

$75 - $125

Lot # 73

77 Print attributed to Herbert Siebner, 7 3/4 in. x 5 in.,
"Wolfgang nach Frl. Faust"

$75 - $100

Lot # 74



81 Oil painting on board signed Bowman, (Cole
Bowman), 8 in. x 10 in., "Fall Landscape".

$50 - $75

Artist's proof print sgnd. (Herbert Siebner),ded. to
Horst,9 1/2"x 8", "Zwei Liebende Schwester".

82 Lithograph signed Maxwell Bates 1977 , 41/50, 20
1/2" x 24 3/4", "Street Scene".

$250 - $350

$125 - $175

83 Monoprint by David T. Alexander, 1989 , "The
Elephants Back".

$200 - $400

$200 - $300

84 Artist's proof print signed (Herbert Siebner), 6 3/4
in. x 8 in., "Zweit" circa 1956.

$150 - $200

80 Watercolour painting on paper att.to Merrill Peck,
"Still Life".

85 Limited edition silk screen signed I.H.Kerr,
numbered 39/100, "Antelope Deer".

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

86 Linocut signed possibly Verdagver, 8" x 10",
"Horses".

$75 - $125

78 

87 Coloured print signed in image H. Siebner, 1950,
12 1/2" x 14 1/2", "Untitled-Fishing Boats"

$100 - $150

80A Oil painting on masonite signed Bowman, (Cole
Bowman), 8" x 10", "Spring Breakup".

88 Artist's proof print sgned. Herbert &
Hannelore(Siebner), dedicated to
Horst,"Sonnensauger".

$150 - $200

$50 - $75

89 Watercolour signed Weber, '75, 5 1/2"x 7", "Prairie
Sunset, Alberta".

$75 - $100

Watercolour signed C. De T. Cunningham, 7 3/4"
x 6 1/4", "Coastal Totem".

79 

90 

93 Hand coloured print signed in plate Siebner, 14
1/2 in. x 6 in., "Untitled-Palm Tree"

$100 - $150

Limited edition print signed Bobak, 16" x 14",
"Christmas Greetings 1970 from Bruno and Molly".

91 

94 Watercolour signed C. De T. Cunningham, 12
1/2"x 15 1/4", "Street Scene".

$150 - $250

Monoprint by David T. Alexander, 1989, 18" x 25
1/4", "Rolling".

Lot # 95
95 Pencil and collage signed Myfanwy (Pavelic), 42"x

36", "Tessa".
$750 - $1,000

$200 - $400

96 Native limited edition silkscreen print signed
B.Harem, numb.94/250, "Design For Canoe #1".

$75 - $100

$100 - $150

97 Inuit lmtd. ed. print sgnd. Victoria
Mamugussualuk,82,numb.26/50,"Brother Moon
and Sister Sun"

$500 - $700

92 Watercolour signed Robert Amos, 9 in. x 12 3/4
in., "Bench at Ocean Pointe", 1994.

98 Inuit limited edition lithograph signed Parr, 1968,
numb. 37/50, "Innukshuks at Play".

$700 - $900

$150 - $300

George II silver two handled tankard, London,
1730, maker Wm. Petley.

$1,500 - $2,000

440 

443 19th. century Staffordshire china figured teapot.
$40 - $60

Antique floral upholstered couch.

Lot # 441

444 19th. century Ironstone Imari pattern sauce boat
with cover.

$50 - $75

441 

445 Georgian silver toddy ladle with wooden handle.
$50 - $75

Framed watercolour signed Stephan Lowe, 23"x
38", "Bird on Flowering Branch".

446 George III silver toddy ladle with wooden handle,
London, 1797.

$75 - $100

$1,500 - $2,000

447 Continental hand painted dish.
$50 - $100

$200 - $300

448 Royal Worcester blue and white china teapot.
$40 - $60

Lot # 442
442 

$25 - $50

$50 - $75

451 Pair of oil paintings on canvas signed A. Barns,
12" x 18", "Country Landscapes".

$300 - $500

449 

Lot # 452
452 Oil painting on canvas signed Alfred Addy,

"Sheep Heard".
$600 - $900

Octagonal Tunbridge ware box.

450 Two blue and white transfer ware Flo blue plates,
largest - 9".



19th. century silver plated wine coaster.

424 

427 Five bottle cruet set on a silver plated revolving
stand.

$75 - $100

Two sets of three early blue and white china tea
bowls with different saucers.

428 Victorian pierced and painted china part desert
service.

$75 - $125

$100 - $150

429 Victorian walnut breakfast table.
$700 - $900

$25 - $50

430 Set of four Victorian carved mahogany backside
chairs.

$250 - $350

425 Silver plated three bottle tantalus with two cut
crystal decanters.

431 Copper jug.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

432 Indo-Isfahan silk rug.
$250 - $350

423 

433 Early Victorian carved burl walnut Davenport
desk.

$600 - $800

426 Imari plate and bowl.

Lot # 434
434 Oil painting on canvas signed Einar Lundquist,

30"x 40", "Coastal Mountain Landscape".
$800 - $1,200

$50 - $100

$400 - $600

$75 - $100

Lot # 437
437 Georgian mahogany longcase clock, signed

Halliwell, Dewsbury England.
$1,000 - $1,500

435 

438 Sheffield silver plated oval shaped decorated two
handled tray, overall length 25 inches.

$75 - $100

Victorian carved rosewood side chair with
pierced back.

Lot # 436

439 19 th. century mahogany brass bound lap desk.
$150 - $250

436 Senna antique kilim, approx. 6'7" x 4'3", circa
1900.

99 

Lot # 102
102 Oil on board signed inverso Nell Bradshaw, 24" x

12", "The Birds".
$500 - $700

Artist's proof print signed Steve Mills, "Northern
Lights- Lac la Barge".

100 

103 Inuit limited edition stonecut sgnd.
Aleovrak,1966,numb.10/40,(Holman), "Pulling
Game".

$75 - $100

Limited edition serigraph signed Roy H.
Vickers,'84, numb.77/80, "The Fisherman".

104 Limited edition silkscreen print signed Tom
Hunt,numbered 185/200, "Henderson Family
Tree".

$25 - $50

$150 - $200

105 Ltd. ed. print sgnd. A.Thompson, 11'74, Nitinaht
Band, numb.13/75, "Beaver"

$125 - $175

$50 - $75

106 Edwardian gents parlour chair and a ladies
parlour chair.

$50 - $75

101 Artist's proof serigraph signed Clarence
Mills,'93,num.VII, "Raven and Three Watchmen"

107 Large gilt framed wall mirror.
$200 - $300

$75 - $100

Ardakan carpet.
$400 - $600

$50 - $75

114 Lot of metal fire irons.
$30 - $50

$100 - $150

115 Fireplace screens with tools.
$75 - $125

110 Carved oak hall table.

116 Copper oil can.
$50 - $75

$200 - $300

117 Framed reverse painting on glass, 19 1/2 in. x 13
1/2 in., "Young Beauty".

$100 - $150

108 

118 Japanese picture on silk after Hiroshige, 15 in. x
19in., "Road To Tokyo".

$150 - $300

111 English Arts and Crafts brass charger.

119 Chinese watercolour on silk.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

120 Japanese woodblock print.
$50 - $100

Japanese Imari charger.

121 Toyokani woodblock print.
$50 - $100

109 

112 

122 Japanese woodblock print signed Toyokuni, early
19th century,"Kabuki Actor".

$100 - $150

Copper champagne holder.

123 Japanese woodblock print signed Kunisada II,
dated 1854, "Kabuki Drama".

$100 - $150

$50 - $75

Two Oriental earthenware teapots, another
teapot, bowl and a vase.

124 Japanese wood block print signed Kunisada,
"Courtesan", 1786, 1864.

$100 - $150

113 



130 Late 19th. century carved walnut shelf.
$150 - $200

$100 - $150

131 19th. century Rockingham style china floral
decorated tea and coffee service.

$100 - $150

$75 - $100

132 Two Japanese woodblock prints attibuted to
Hiroshige.

$150 - $250

127 Japanese woodblock triptych att. to Toyohara
Chikanobu, "Chiyoda Castle" overall size 13in. x
27in.

133 Tapestry upholstered open armchair.
$30 - $50

$250 - $350

134 Victorian balloon back side chair with yellow
upholstery.

$30 - $50

125 

135 Large wash basin with floral design.
$25 - $50

128 Japanese picture on silk, 11 in. x 26 in., "Coastal
Landscape".

136 Georgian oak tilt top table.
$150 - $300

$75 - $100

137 Georgian mahogany framed wall mirror.
$100 - $200

Japanese woodblock print signed with block,
"Pagoda".

138 Victorian upholstered slipper chair.
$40 - $60

126 

129 

139 Pair antique side chairs with brown upholstery.
$100 - $150

Gold and silver dragon decorated panel.

140 Mahogany chest with rope handles.
$100 - $150

$50 - $75

Japanese wood block print by Baido Kunimasa,
"Coutesan", circa 1880.

$75 - $100

Watercolour signed Edwin Toovey, 1861, 13 in. x
20 in., "Landscape- Sitting Beside Stream".

146 Pastel signed Glen Smith, '71, 23 in. x 16 1/2 in.,
"Bald Eagle".

$200 - $300

$150 - $200

147 Watercolour signed Glen Smith, 21 in. x 17 in.,
"Brandt Geese Taking Flight".

$200 - $300

$300 - $500

148 Pastel signed Glen Smith, '72, 21 in. x 16in.,
"Blue Heron".

$200 - $300

143 Watercolour signed K. McEwen, 1925, 19 3/4 in.
x 27 1/2 in., "Alaska Coastal Mountain
Landscape

149 Pastel signed Glen Smith, 16 1/2 in. x 11 1/2 in.,
"Two Goldfinch".

$150 - $200

$150 - $300

150 Pastel signed Glen Smith, 15 3/4 in. x 13 in.,
"Chukar Partridge"

$150 - $200

141 

151 Watercolour signed Richard Sorrell, 6 1/8 in. x 8
3/4", "White Flowers in Brambles".

$150 - $300

144 Oil painting portrait canvas, 29 in. x 24 in.,
"Portrait of Capt.John B.M Monk".

152 Victorian chair.
$30 - $50

$300 - $500

153 Wall hanging corner cabinet.
$50 - $75

Framed watercolour signed Reuben Le Grand
Johnston, "Landscape".

154 Set of Chinese export china plates.
$100 - $150

142 

145 Oil painting on board signed William Huebert, 17
1/2 in. x 23 1/2 in., "Tied Up For The Day".

406 

409 Brass fire place andirons.
$50 - $100

Watercolour signed W. Baber, 10" x 15", dated
1906, "Pitt Lake".

407 

410 Oil painting on board, unsigned, 11 1/8 in. x 14
in., "European Canal Scene".

$100 - $150

Silver plated salver with four feet, diameter 14
inches.

411 Gilt bronze mirror.
$300 - $500

$75 - $100

412 Oil painting on canvas signed H. Stadelhoffer, 24
in x 34 in., "German Coastal Scene".

$600 - $800

$200 - $400

413 Watercolour signed R.N.Hurley,1964, "Prarie
Landscape".

$300 - $500

Lot # 408

414 Florentine carved giltwood mirror surmounted by
an eagle.

$500 - $1,000

408 Georgian mahogany D-shaped fold over tea table
with crossbanded top.

415 Mason's Ironstone cream jug and a lustreware
cream jug.

$25 - $50

$800 - $1,200

418 Victorian mahogany sideboard.
$600 - $800

416 

419 Victorian rosewood upholstered chaise lounge.
$400 - $600

Copper ale measure.

417 

Lot # 420
420 Pair of oil paintings on canvas, unsigned, 36 in. x

28 in., "Potrait of a Gentleman & Lady"
$500 - $700

Pair of Georgian brass candlesticks converted
into night lamps.

421 Victorian salt glazzed floral decorated pitcher
with pewter top, height 9 inches.

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

422 Bone decorated casket form box.
$25 - $50

$75 - $100

Lot # 418



$200 - $300

397 19th century French Fashion print after Jules
David.

$50 - $100

395 

Lot # 398
398 Rosewood cased fall Grand Piano, John

Broadway & Sons, London, late 19th century with
stool.

$2,000 - $3,000

Gouache att.on back to John Semmence
unsigned, 7" x 10", "Golfing Spectators-
St.Andrews".

396 

399 Inlaid mahogany tri pod table.
$50 - $100

Watercolour attributed to Faber Christian Wilhelm
Von Du Faur, "Riders and Horses".

$150 - $300

$400 - $600

400 Oil painting on panel, signed, 9 1/2" x 8 1/8",
"Gypsy Girl".

402 Ghouchan carpet, approx.10'x 7'.
$150 - $250

$800 - $1,200

403 Three watercolours, "Portraits of a Gentleman &
Two Ladies", all seated in red chairs

$125 - $175

Lot # 400

404 Regency style armchair.
$75 - $125

Lot # 401

405 Tekke chaval.
$250 - $350

401 Louis XVI style carved beechwood berger.

$150 - $200

Two tier mahogany table

Lot # 156

159 Framed print after Auguste Renoir, "Paysage".
$100 - $200

156 

160 Oil painting on canvas,signed,"By The Lake".
$100 - $150

Acrylic painting on canvas signed Myfanwy, 36" x
24", "In The Doorway"

161 Watercolour signed Fred Schaefer, 18 in. x 11
1/2 in., "Sailboat at Dock".

$50 - $75

$400 - $600

162 Lot of copper pots and pans.
$50 - $100

$50 - $75

163 Japanese Obi.
$50 - $75

157 Antique Japanese cast iron mounted box.

164 Late Victorian walnut framed settee.
$50 - $75

$150 - $250

165 Charcoal sketch, Merrill Peck "Boy with Duck".
$50 - $100

155 

166 Victorian footstool.
$40 - $60

158 18 th. century oak carved back chair with cane
back and seat.

Pair of Chinese watercolours.

168 

171 Victorian mahogany eterege.
$100 - $150

Pair of Chinese embroidered sleeves.

Lot # 172
172 Oil painting on canvas signed Bellerive, 26" x

30", "Mon Chapeau".
$250 - $500

$50 - $75

173 Chinese sleeve.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

174 Oriental carved ivory card case.
$25 - $50

169 Painted ceramic and brass oil lamp.

175 Oriental inside decorated snuff bottle with amber
top.

$75 - $100

$75 - $125

176 Two bone artifacts.
$15 - $30

167 

177 Asian short sword with ivory handle and silver
decorated wooden scabbard length 12 1/2
inches.

$75 - $100

170 Rwo pieces of copper.

178 Oriental plate.
$50 - $75

$25 - $50



Oriental watercolour signed with chop block, 31
in. x 11 1/2 in., "Bird on Branch".

$200 - $300

$50 - $75

185 Sawgrass basket.
$15 - $30

$100 - $200

186 Lot with brass pipe stompers, seals, etc.
$50 - $75

181 Japanese brass Dharuma.

187 Four Inuit carved soapstone seals by Josie
Napartuk, Isabella, Ikaqujkak & Maria
Arnapituka.

$100 - $150

$25 - $50

188 Carved stone bull.
$25 - $50

179 

189 Carved stone rooster.
$25 - $50

182 Dantes Purgatory and Paradise book 1899.

190 Unusual scrimshaw decorated plaque mounted
on a burl base.

$40 - $60

$40 - $60

191 Persian lacquered and painted pen box with ink
well.

$100 - $150

Antique Japanese sword.

192 Victorian elaborately beaded fire screen with
brass pole.

$50 - $100

180 

183 

193 Early 20th century Persian rug.
$25 - $50

Pine washstand.

194 Oriental blue and white china charger, diameter
15 3/4 in.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

Oriental plaque for ink and brush work.

195 Painting attributed to Merrill Peck.
$100 - $150

184 

Watercolour signed possibly E. Farrini, 6 3/4 in. x
12 1/2 in., "European Harbour Scene".

197 

200 Pair of 19th century snow shoes.
$150 - $250

Oil painting on board signed Odette Van der
Bossche, "River View".

201 Late Victorian upholstered platform rocker.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

202 Oil on board signed John Cook,
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

203 Lithograph sgnd. in plate Herbert Siebner,
"Victoria Inner Harbour".

$100 - $150

198 Copper bed warmer.

204 Oil painting on canvas signed Corelli, 9 1/2" x
12", "Portrait of a young girl".

$200 - $300

$50 - $75

205 Artist's proof woodcut signed (Herbert
Siebner),12 in. x 9 1/4 in. "Untitled-Goethe".

$150 - $200

196 

206 Mixed media collage signed Ratcliffe , 24" x 30",
"Fragments".

$150 - $250

199 Late Victorian chaise longue.

Lot # 207
207 Oil painting on canvas, signed Elane Flemming,

"Autumn Scene".
$300 - $500

$50 - $100

$75 - $125

380A North West Coast carved and stained cedar
mask signed Harry Joseph.

$400 - $600

379 

Lot # 381
381 17th century corner cupboard with panel doors.

$500 - $700

19th. century carved mahogany carver.

Lot # 380

382 Pair of Louis XVI design stained beechwood side
chairs upholstered in pink floral brocade.

$200 - $300

380 

383 Late Victorian metal figured compote base with a
blue glass top.

$150 - $200

Oil painting on canvas signed, K. Schickhardt, 23
1/2" x 31 1/2", "Landscape".

$400 - $600

$100 - $150

19th. century American side table with drop
leaves fitted with two drawers.

385 

388 Copper coal scuttle.
$30 - $60

Ghiordes antique rug, approx. 6'5" x 3'8", circa
1900.

389 Oil painting sgnd.Francois Carbu,21" x 39","Petit
Port de pecheurs au crepuscule-Bretagne"w.cat.

$300 - $500

$50 - $100

390 Pair of 19th century hand painted comports.
$30 - $60

$250 - $350

391 Victorian side table.
$150 - $200

386 Three American pewter mugs and one trencher.

392 Oil painting on canvas, signed, att. to Frank
L.Gerre, 16 in. x 20 in., "Peebles".

$300 - $500

$50 - $100

Lot # 393
393 Rococo revival giltwood three panel screen in the

19th century manner.
$500 - $700

384 

394 William IV mahogany side chair.
$75 - $125

387 Late 19th. writing table.



Three regency walnut dining room chairs.
$200 - $300

367 

370 Georgian mahogany tilt top table.
$250 - $400

Two silver edge picture frames.

Lot # 368

371 Pair of watercolours signed with initials A.M., 14
in. x 6 1/2 in., "Street Scenes".

$250 - $350

368 

372 Watercolour signed S. Vernon, 8 1/2 in. x 13 3/4
in., "Punting-Braychurch"

$50 - $75

Birks sterling silver flatware service "Old English"
pattern, approx. 46 pieces.

373 Watercolour signed S. Vernon, 8 1/2 in. x 14 in.,
"Punting-Maidenhead".

$50 - $75

$500 - $700

374 Victorian mahogany dresser mirror with circular
mirror and a drawer, BADA seal.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

369 376 George III cross banded mahogany bureau chest
of drawers.

$400 - $600

$25 - $35

Lot # 377
377 Regency design gilt metal and composition

upright wall mirror, height 37 in.
$500 - $750

375 

378 Silk Qom carpet, approx. 12'x 10'
$800 - $1,200

Brass candlesticks.

Lot # 376

Salish woven two handled basket.

209 

212 Three Edwardian mahogany side chairs.
$40 - $60

Pair of Cree hide moccasins with embroidered
decoration.

213 Brass antique bed frame, circa 1880.
$100 - $150

$50 - $75

214 Framed watercolour signed John Clitheroe, "The
Old Customs House".

$100 - $150

$50 - $75

215 Framed watercolour signed Jhon Clithroe,
"Catbis Bay".

$100 - $150

210 Salish woven two handled basket.

Lot # 216
216 Two watercolors signed Geoffrey Hall 1984, 9 in.

x 13 in., "Sailboats at Low Tide".
$400 - $600

$50 - $75

217 Turkoman Chaval rug.
$75 - $125

208 

218 Watercolour, unsigned, 10 1/2"x 7 1/4", "The
Lions, Vancouver, BC".

$75 - $100

211 Mahogany canteen.

219 Framed watercolour signed monogram Christine
Macfarlar, "Lake View".

$50 - $100

$50 - $75

Oil painting on board signed NB,'78, (Norman
Bishop), 9 1/8" x 11 1/4", "Sailboats in Mist".

221 

224 Mahogany inlaid side chair.
$30 - $50

Oil painting on board signed John Whittall,'88, 9
1/2 in. x 11 3/7 in. "Church Interior"

225 Watercolour signed E. Sartain, 12 in. x 19 in.,
"Wild Roses"

$75 - $100

$50 - $75

226 19th. century Shaker style high backed rush
seated chair.

$75 - $100

$100 - $150

227 Lmtd.ed.print sgnd.H.V. Piddington,
'83,numb.6/30, 18 1/2" x 23 1/2", "Untitled-Howe
Sound".

$100 - $150

222 Gilt wall brackets.

228 Watercolour signed Maude Lettice, "Trees".
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

229 2 oval oil paintings on board, "The Twins".
$200 - $300

220 

230 Afshar runner.
$50 - $100

223 Framed watercolour signed Alexander H. Hallam
Murray, "Abbeville".

231 Artist's proof coloured print signed Herbert
Siebner, '86, 11 in.x 8 in., "Untitled-Girl's Head".

$100 - $150

$100 - $150



$1,000 - $1,500

$250 - $500

235 Set of six Victorian carved mahogany chairs.
$250 - $350

Lot # 232

236 Baluchi prayer rug.
$75 - $125

233 

237 14kt yellow gold ring, yellow quartz, 7.5ctw,
amethyst 1.63ctw.

$100 - $150

Oil painting on board, unsigned, "Mountain
Landscape".

238 14kt ruby and diamond ring.
$350 - $500

$50 - $75

239 Chinese gold ring.
$100 - $150

232 Watercolour signed Arthur Checkley 10" x 14",
"Landscape".

240 NWC silver and gold ring.
$100 - $150

Lot # 234

241 North West Coast native carved silver bracelet.
$75 - $100

234 Large and impressive 19th. century blue and
white ironstone dinner service.

242 

Lot # 245
245 18kt white gold and diamond solitaire ring, Birks.

$500 - $700

10kt yellow gold and pearl ring.

243 

246 14kt white gold ring with four diamonds .45ctw.
$300 - $500

Cocktail ring.

247 Emerald and diamond ring.
$200 - $300

$50 - $100

Lot # 248
248 14K gold modern cross pendant with 36 Princess

cut diamonds, on a 14K 20" rope chain.
$600 - $800

$25 - $50

249 Two necklaces.
$25 - $50

244 14kt yellow gold ring.

250 Canadian Montreal 1976 Olympic $100 gold coin.
$150 - $200

$50 - $75

Pair of pastels signed H.A. Tygesen, each 16" x
20", "Lane by the Lake" & "By the Stream".

344 Five piece carving set with sterling silver handles.
$75 - $100

$300 - $500

345 Two Victorian silver condiment pieces,
Birmingham 1892 and London 1894.

$30 - $50

$50 - $100

346 Edward VII silver pin cushion/ dresser box,
Birmingham, 1908.

$30 - $50

341 Oil painting on board, unsigned, 4 3/4 in. x 4 in.,
"Portrait of an Eastern Gentleman".

347 Silver edge picture frame.
$25 - $50

$200 - $300

348 Pair of Edward VII open salts with spoons,
Sheffield, 1909.

$25 - $50

339 

349 Pierced silver plated fish server with bone
handle.

$50 - $75

342 Oak seven drawer dresser.

350 Pair of George III silver sugar tongs, London,
1801.

$25 - $50

$200 - $300

351 Five misc. Victorian silver spoons, one
decorated.

$50 - $75

Kurdish rug.

352 Cased pair of silver grape shears, Birmingham,
1905.

$30 - $50

340 

343 

353 Georgian silver salt spoon, mustard spoon and a
tea spoon.

$25 - $50

Oil painting on canvas, unsigned, 19 1/2 in. x 15
in., "Portrait of a Lady Smiling"

$100 - $150

358 Pair of George III Irish silver sugar tongs, Dublin,
circa 1769.

$50 - $75

William IV silver stuffing spoon, London, 1835.

359 George III Irish silver bright cut spoon, Dublin,
1794, maker Michael Keating.

$50 - $75

$100 - $150

360 Set of three Victorian silver tea spoons, London,
1861.

$25 - $50

$100 - $150

361 George III silver fork, Dublin, 1802.
$25 - $50

356 Pair of Geo.III silver luncheon forks, London,
1792.

362 George III Irish silver ladle, Dublin, 1806.
$50 - $75

$25 - $50

363 Set of 11 Victorian silver dinner "King's" pattern
spoons,London,1842, maker Mary Chawner.

$300 - $500

354 

364 Set of five George III silver tea spoons, London,
1795, makers Peter & Ann Bateman.

$75 - $100

357 Eight Continental early silver decorated spoons.

365 Two Georgian silver tea spoons, London, 1798 &
1800, one by Peter, Ann & W. Bateman.

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

366 Two Victorian silver dinner spoons, London, 1874
and 1875.

$50 - $75

Set of five Geo.III silver bottom marked table
spoons, London, 1765.

355 



$50 - $75

329 Pair of English silver plated candle snuffers on a
plated tray.

$50 - $75

327 

330 Two 19th. century china floral decorated part tea
services.

$50 - $75

Watercolour, unsigned, 6 1/2 in. x 9 3/4 in.,
"Sailing Home".

328 

Lot # 331
331 Late 19th century carved oak buffet with mirrored

back.
$800 - $1,200

Two Chinese high chairs.
$200 - $300

Gauche signed Maxwell Bates, 1961, 13"x 21
1/2", "Balle Masque".

Lot # 334
334 Mixed media signed Montague B. Black 1939,

12" x 19 1/2", "Coastal Scene".
$500 - $700

$600 - $800

335 Watercolour signed Hall, "Cornish Coastal
Scene".

$100 - $150

Lot # 332

336 Edwardian strung mahogany inlaid dresser table.
$250 - $350

333 

337 Silver plated fish service for twelve with ivory
handles in a fitted case.

$75 - $100

Watercolour signed Richers, dated '78, 7 1/2"x
10".

338 Pair of amber decanter bottles.
$200 - $300

$50 - $100

332 

$100 - $150

251 

254 Yellow gold emerald and pearl ring.
$300 - $500

Pair of 14kt yellow gold and emerald stud
earrings.

252 

255 Victorian memorial brooch set with a diamond.
$75 - $125

Pair of 14kt gold tourmaline and diamond stud
earrings.

256 14kt yellow gold and diamond ring.
$400 - $600

$250 - $500

Lot # 257
257 Lady's 14K gold ring set with 1.05 ct marquise

and 15 baguette cut diamonds.
$500 - $700

$300 - $500

258 18kt gold limoges portrait bar pin, signed "15
Juillet 1892 F. De Naot", 4.40gm.

$200 - $300

253 Lot of rings.

$100 - $150

Lot # 259

263 14kt yellow gold solitaire ring.
$100 - $200

260 

264 14kt yellow gold and amethyst ring.
$50 - $75

14k white gold Tanzanite & diamond ring with
appraisal.

265 Gent's 14K yellow and white gold ring with 25
baguette diamonds.

$300 - $500

$300 - $500

266 Antique silver and rhinestone pendant.
$100 - $150

259 18kt topaz and diamond custom ring with
appraisal.

267 English hallmarked 22 kt. yellow gold ring.
$150 - $250

261 18kt white gold engagement/ wedding ring.

268 14kt lady's gold ring.
$50 - $100

$300 - $500

269 Lady's 14kt gold screw back cultured pearl
earrings.

$50 - $100

$3,000 - $4,000

270 14kt white gold and diamond ring, Birks.
$300 - $500

262 Lot of three rings.



Needlepoint stool.
$50 - $100

$200 - $300

277 Victorian salt glaze pitcher with pewter top.
$100 - $150

$150 - $250

278 19th. century lead tobacco box.
$25 - $50

273 Oriental blue and white china charger, diameter
15 3/4 in.

279 18th century walnut tabacco box.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

280 Staffodshire spill vase decorated with animals.
$150 - $250

271 

281 Continental hand painted figurine of a lady and a
goose.

$100 - $150

274 Watercolour signed H. Crowe 1907, 8 1/4 in. x 13
in.,"Farm Landscape".

282 Pair of porceline figurines, cat and dog.
$30 - $50

$100 - $150

283 Pair of Continental china figurines, "Lady with
Mask" & "Lady with Tambourine".

$50 - $75

14 kt. white gold and diamond ring.

284 Watercolour, unsigned, 9 3/4 in. x 6 3/4 in., "Taj
Mahal".

$50 - $75

272 

275 

285 Framed hand drawn sketch of a hand, numbered
#28.

$50 - $100

Brass pierced oil lamp base.

286 Oil painting on board, unsigned, 6 1/8 in. x 8 1/2
in., "Cows in Field".

$50 - $100

$30 - $50

Antique carved walnut sideboard.

287 Coloured print signed Weber, 5"x 6 1/2",
"Sunwapta Valley".

$50 - $75

276 

Artist's proof print signed (Herbert Siebner), 3
1/2" x 3 3/4", "Europa auf dem Bullen".

292 China putti figured dresser lamp.
$75 - $100

$100 - $150

293 Adams English blue and white semi porcelain
platter.

$100 - $150

$200 - $300

293A 19th. century ebonized dresser box with mother
of pearl and gilt decoration fitted w.mirror

$150 - $300

290 Artist's proof print signed Herbert Siebner,3
1/2"x5 1/8","Hannelorchen with Ponnytail".

294 George III oak chest of drawers.
$300 - $500

$75 - $125

295 Victorian flamed mahogany over mantel mirror.
$200 - $400

288 

296 Two silver edge picture frames.
$50 - $100

290A Brass morter and pestle.

297 Two sterling silver ladles with turned wood
handles.

$100 - $200

$30 - $50

298 English silver salver on three feet, Sheffield,
1922, mkr.Thos.Bradbury & Sons, diameter 6
1/4in.

$100 - $150

Georgian mahogany butler stand on x-form
stand.

299 Set of six late Victorian silver apostle spoons,
Birmingham, 1894.

$30 - $50

289 

291 

300 Seven piece Edward VII silver condiment set,
London, 1901.

$100 - $150

Two Regency mahogany open armchairs.
$150 - $250

Pair of late Victorian pierced silver baskets,
Birmingham, 1898.

302 

305 Two sterling silver napkin rings.
$25 - $50

Late Victorian silver sugar caster, Sheffield,
1894.

306 English sterling silver cased pipe.
$50 - $100

$75 - $100

307 Pair of 19th. cen. English "King's" pattern dinner
spoons, Newcastle, 1842.

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

308 Set of twelve Victorian silver "King's" pattern
table spoons, London, 1885.

$250 - $350

303 Child's late 19th. cen.silver rattle and whistle with
mother of pearl handle,Newcastle,1897.

309 Pair of Victorian silver "King's" pattern mustard
spoons, Newcastle, 1844.

$30 - $50

$30 - $50

310 Set of three Georgian silver tea spoons (London
1811) and two others.

$30 - $50

301 

Lot # 310A
310A Georgian sterling silver teapot.

$500 - $700

304 George II Scottish silver toddy ladle with wooden
handle, Edinburgh, 1755.

311 Set of six early silver Apostle spoons.
$100 - $150

$125 - $175

Imperial Crown china sauce container with plated
top & a Georgian silver spoon.

317 Five piece English silver condiment set in a fitted
case.

$50 - $100

$30 - $50

318 English sterling silver bud vase with a small
goblet.

$50 - $100

$50 - $75

319 Late Victorian silver sugar bowl, London, 1898.
$50 - $75

314 China and pierced sterling silver covered jam jar
with Georgian silver spoon.

320 Silver footed dish with another.
$50 - $100

$30 - $50

321 Seven piece Birks sterling silver dresser set.
$75 - $125

312 

322 Cased set of six butter speaders with hallmarked
silver handles.

$30 - $50

315 Three English silver condiment pieces, Chester,
1911 and 1913.

323 Chinese censor.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

324 19th. century Canadiana bird's eye maple drop
leaf side table fitted with two drawers.

$300 - $500

Two Georgian Scottish "King's" pattern ladles
and a table spoon made in Glasgow.

325 Khorasan carpet, approx. 13'x 10'.
$500 - $700

313 

316 

326 Watercolour, unsigned, 6 3/4 in. x 9 3/4 in.,
"Street Scene".

$50 - $75

Victorian silver Christening spoon in a fitted case,
London, 1866.

$50 - $75


